ID#

1137
36234
1205
1710
1673
1698
1692
2106
41390
25225
4954
4987
30298
5176
5125
5282
5347
5464
5992
25411
15271
36006
25580
48776
48774
24583
2107
31139
20371
2117
25445
20358
1246
40713
48720
5285
9923
9984
10664
10673
10781
11084
11081
40887
16438

CALL SIGN

KNZS(FM)
KGFM-FM
KACC(FM)
KANX(FM)
KAOG(FM)
KAPK(FM)
KCFN(FM)
WSPT(AM)
WNCX(FM)
WEXC-FM
WVBC(FM)
KBCU(FM)
WCLC-FM
KYFO-FM
WYFW (FM)
KIYU(AM)
WGOP(AM)
WKRO-FM
KPND(FM)
WBFB-FM
KDVL-FM
KZTA-FM
KLVI(AM)
KRZR-FM
KSSK(AM)
KTZR-FM
WBIZ(AM)
WFRE-FM
WMMV/(AM)
KIKD(AM)
WSCR(AM)
KYKY-FM
WPBZ(FM)
WNDH(FM)
WSYR(AM)
KWWX(FM)
WCMW-FM
KCUI-FM
WNCA(AM)
WYKC(AM)
WDST-FM
WGLY-FM
KRGE(AM)
KLZS(AM)
WILM-FM

2009 March Radio EEO Audits

LICENSEE NAME

Ad Astra Per Aspera Broadcasting, Inc.
AGM California

Alvin Community College
American Family Assoc.
American Family Assoc.
American Family Assoc.
American Family Assoc.
Americus Communications, LLC
BCS Radio Holdings, Inc.
Beacon Broadcasting, Inc.
Bethany College

Bethel College

Bible Believers Network, Inc.
Bible Broadcasting Network, Inc.
Bible Broadcasting Network, Inc.
Big River Public Broadcasting Corp.
Birach Broadcasting Corp.

Black Crow Radio, LLC

Blue Sky Broadcasting Inc.
Blueberry Broadcasting, LLC
Broadcasting, Inc.

Bustos Media Of Eastern Washington License, LLC

Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Capstar TX Limited Partnership
Carroll Broadcasting Company
CBS Radio East Inc.

CBS Radio Holdings Inc.

CBS Radio Stations Inc.

CC Licenses, LLC

CC Licenses, LLC
CCR-Wenatchee IV, LLC
Central Michigan University/Public Broadcasting
Central University of lowa
Chatham Broadcasting Co. Inc. of Siler City
Chatterbox, Inc.

Chet-5 Broadcasting, L.P.
Christian Ministries Inc.
Christian Ministries of the Valley
Churchill Media LLC

Citicasters Licenses, Inc.

STATION

STATION CITY STATE
Arlington KS
Bakersfield CA
Alvin TX
Sheridan AR
Jonesboro AR
Grants Pass OR
Wichita KS
Stevens Point Wi
Cleveland OH
Greenville PA
Bethany AY
North Newton KS
Jamestown TN
Ogden uT
Winder GA
Galena AK
Pocomoke City MD
Edgewater FL
Sandpoint ID
Belfast ME
Devil's Lake ND
Naches WA
Beaumont TX
Hanford CA
Honolulu HI
Green Valley AZ
Eau Claire Wi
Frederick MD
Cocoa FL
Lake City IA
Chicago IL
St. Louis MO
Indiantown FL
Napoleon OH
Syracuse NY
Cashmere WA
Harbor Springs Mi
Pella 1A
Siler City NC
Grenada MS
Woodstock NY
Bolton VT
Weslaco TX
Eugene OR

Wilmington DE



1903
48673
982
36168
40858
6429
48290
48716
31713
48648
15967
15308
10348
15478
15553
10846
1047
15907
24623
5064
15509
20346
40753
19878
20412
20461
20532
20725
20927
21199
21209
5213
41208
24940
15328
1037
25582
25091
24686
5299
24983
25050
25095
48707
30026
41348
15270
20355

WONE(AM)
WSRZ-FM
KOPY-FM
KQXX-FM
WNWY(AM)
KVOZ(AM)
WRKA-FM
WWKA-FM
KAPZ(AM)
KQIK(AM)
KACL-FM
KYBB-FM
WKOR(AM)
WMCL(AM)
KHRV-FM
KCBR(AM)
WGKV(FM)
KMLR-FM
WJLR-FM
WLKB(FM)
WHBS-FM
WEZB-FM
WWDE-FM
WEMI-FM
WFTG(AM)
WTCS(AM)
KCIR-FM
WFBF-FM
WFRS-FM
WNBT(AM)
KMYX-FM
KHXT(FM)
WGMK(FM)
WGYY-FM
WYKE-FM
WSTV-FM
KYKS-FM
KVTA(AM)
WIVH-FM
WTKB-FM
WJVS-FM
WTKK-FM
WPEN(AM)
WHSX-FM
KLVT(AM)
WMSX(AM)
KCLX(AM)
KKOL(AM)

Citicasters Licenses, Inc.
Citicasters Licenses, Inc.
Claro Commes. Ltd.

Clear Channel Broadcasting Licenses, Inc.

Cornerstone Church, Inc.
Consolidated Radio, Inc.

Cox Radio, Inc.

Cox Radio, Inc.

Crain Media Group, LLC

Crystal Clear Broadcasting Company, Inc.
Cumulus Licensing LLC

Cumulus Licensing LLC

Cumulus Licensing LLC

Dana Communications Corp.

David A. and MaryAnn M. Digerness
DJR Broadcasting, LLC.

Educational Media Foundation
Educational Media Foundation
Educational Media Foundation
Educational Media Foundation
Edwards Communications LC
Entercom New Orleans License, LLC
Entercom Norfolk License, LLC
Evangel Ministries, Inc.

F.T.G. Broadcasting, Inc.

Fairmont Broadcasting Company
Faith Communications Corp.

Family Stations, Inc.

Family Stations, Inc.

Farm & Home Broadcasting Company
Farmworker Educational Radio

Flinn Broadcasting Corp.

Flint Media, Inc.

Forever Broadcasting, LLC

Forever Broadcasting, LLC

Forever South Licenses, LLC

Gap Broadcasting Lufkin License, LLC
Gold Coast Broadcasting LLC
Gospel Media Institute, Inc.

Grace Broadcasting Service, Inc.

Great Oaks Institute of Technology & Career Development

Greater Boston Radio, Inc.

Greater Philadelphia Radio, Inc.
Hart County Communications, Inc.
High Plains Radio Network
Hispanic Broadcasting Asset Trust
Inland Northwest Broadcasting LLC
Inspiration Media, Inc.

Dayton
Coral Cove
Alice
Mission
Rossford

Del Mar Hills
Louisville
Orlando
Bald Knob
Lakeview
Bismarck
Canton
Starkville
McLeansboro
Big Pine
Monument
Pulaski
Gonzales
Seymour
Bay City
Alpena

New Orleans
Hampton
Appleton
London
Fairmont
Twin Falls
Buffalo
Smithtown
Wellsboro
Arvin

Marion
Donalsonville
Meadville
Johnstown
Frankfort
Lufkin

Port Hueneme
Christiansted
Atwood
Cincinnati
Boston
Philadelphia
Edmonton
Levelland
Brockton
Colfax
Seattle

OH
FL
X
X
OH
X
KY
FL
AR
OR
ND
SD
MS
IL
CA
CO
NY
X
IN
MI
MI
LA
VA
Wi
KY
Wv
ID
NY
NY
PA
CA
AR
GA
PA
PA
KY
X
CA

WSVI

TN
OH
MA
PA
KY
X
MA
WA
WA



20722
29726
30832
31113
31178
31613
21238
31065
35951
35963
35974
36140
36181
36194
36258
36283
36612
15854
36289
36507
10063
40484
40503

6266
40887
41147
41157
41457
10449
31885
48292
47966
48464
10345
48680
48695
48702
48751
15307

1301
19710
40874
40873
41438
15018
10112
36420
15531

WTDR-FM
KILR(AM)
KSON-FM
WAGX-FM
WHLF-FM
KBEK-FM
KVLG(AM)
KGAS(AM)
KXEO(AM)
KXLO(AM)
KYAL(AM)
WGKS-FM
WAJK-FM
KSWV/(AM)
KCVO-FM
WJIA-FM
WGTO(AM)
KZMP-FM
KNOR-FM
KNTE-FM
WFID-FM
KYOK(AM)
WJSM-FM
KLES(FM)
KKNU(FM)
WQOX(FM)
KZYX(FM)
WFCJ(FM)
WFPG-FM
KCAB(AM)
KKOY(AM)
KUCV-FM
WNJZ-FM
KKLO(AM)
KGMN-FM
WNYU-FM
WHHT-FM
KUBS-FM
WIIZ-FM
KTUE(AM)
WMXO-FM
WCDK(FM)
WEIR(AM)
WEZY(FM)
KIXK-FM
WGKC-FM
WFON-FM
WBOZ-FM

Jacobs Broadcast Group, Inc.

Jacobs Broadcasting Company, Inc.
Jefferson Pilot Communications

Jewell Schaffer Broadcasting Company, Inc.
JLC Properties, Inc.

KBEK-FM

KBUK Radio, Inc.

KGAS-AM

KXEO Radio, Inc.

KXLO Broadcast, Inc.

KXOJ, Inc.

L.M. Communication, Inc.

La Salle County Broadcasting Corp.

La Voz Broadcasting Company, Inc.

Lake Area Educational Broadcasting Foundation
Lake City Educational Broadcasting, Inc.
Larry Langford, Jr.

LBI Radio License LLC

Liberman Broadcasting of Dallas Licensee, LLC
Liberman Broadcasting of Houston Licensee, LLC
Madifide, Inc.

Martin Broadcasting, Inc.

Martinsburg Broadcasting, Inc.

Mbprosser Licensee LLC

McKenzie River Broadcasting Company, Inc.
Memphis City Schools

Mendocino County Public Broadcasting
Miami Valley Christian Broadcasting
Millennium Atlantic City License Holdco LLC
MMA License LLC

My Town Media, Inc.

Nebraska Educational Telecommunications Commission

New Jersey Public Broadcasting Authority
New Life Evangelistic Center, Inc.

New West Broadcasting Systems, Inc.
New York University

Newberry Broadcasting, Inc.

Newport Consolidated School District # 56415
Nicwild Communications Inc.

Paulino Bernal

Pembrook Pines, Inc.

Priority Communications OHIO, LLC
Priority Communications OHIO, LLC
Racine Broadcasting, LLC

Radio Dalhart

Radiostar, Inc.

RBH Enterprise, Inc.

Reach Satellite Network

Talladega
Estherville
San Diego
Manchester

South Boston

Mora

La Grange
Carthage
Mexico
Lewistown
Sapulpa
Paris

La Salle
Santa Fe
Camdenton
Guntersville
Cassopolis
Pilot Point
Krum

El Campo
Rio Piedras
Conroe
Martinsburg
Prosser

Springfield-Eugene

Memphis
Philo
Miamisburg
Atlantic City
Dardanelle
Chanute
Lincoln

Cape-May Court House

Leavenworth
Kingman
New York
Horse Cave
Newport
Blackville
Tulia

Olean

Cadiz
Weirton
Racine
Dalhart
Mahomet
Fond Du Lac
Woodbury

AL
A
CA
OH
VA
MN
X
X
MO
MT
OK
KY
IL
NM
MO
AL
Mi
X
X
X
PR
X
PA
WA
OR
TN
CA
OH
NJ
AR
KS
NE
NJ
KS

NY
KY
WA
SC
X
NY
OH
Wv
Wi
X
IL
Wi
TN



48243
24645
950
19879
10770
6195
31462
11026
9937

30115
5969
36422
15982
19875
15338
25387
31000
30279
25527

WMUV-FM
WJZL-FM
WALX(FM)
WJOK(AM)
KZND-FM
WROB(AM)
KTNZ(AM)
WHGN-FM
KMMJ(AM)
KIAI-FM
WSNW (AM)
WXZO-FM
KXAL-FM
WCIE(AM)
WNBP(AM)
WFXM-FM
KMFG-FM
WAGF-FM
WRBS(AM)

Renda Broadcasting Corporation of Nevada
Rubber City Radio Group

Scott Comms., Inc.

Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.

Tati Broadcasting

TeleSouth Comm., Inc.

Texas Broadcasting Ltd., LLP

The Moody Bible Institute

The Praise Network, Inc.

Three Eagles of Mason City, Inc.

Tugart Properties, LLC

VOX AM/FM, LLC

Waller Media LLC

WCIE-AM, Inc.

Westport Communications Limited Partnership
WFXM-FM Radio, LLC

White Oak Broadcasting of Alaska, Inc.
Wilson Broadcasting, Inc.

WRBS-AM, LLC

Brunswick
Grand Ledge
Selma
Kaukauna
Houston
West Point
Amairillo
Crystal River
Grand Island
Mason City
Seneca
Willsboro
Tatum
Spring Lake
Newburyport
Gordon
Juneau
Dothan
Baltimore

GA
MI
AL
Wi
AK
MS
X
FL
NE
A
SC
NY
X
NC
MA
GA
AK
AL
MD



